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Q.1. Who has taken oath as the new Chief Minister of Telangana? 

 A) N. Uttam Kumar Reddy B) K.Chandrashekhar Rao 

 C) Anumula Revanth Reddy D) DK Shivakumar 

  Answer : C   .   

✓ Telangana Pradesh Congress Committee President Anumula Revanth Reddy has taken oath as the Chief 

Minister of the state.  

✓ Governor Tamilisai Soundararajan administered him the oath of office and secrecy.  

✓ After the formation of Telangana state, he is the second Chief Minister of the state. K.Chandrashekhar Rao 

was the first Chief Minister of the state 

TELANGANA IN NEWS 2023 
➢ Union Cabinet approved the establishment of a tribal university in Telangana, named The Sarakka 

Central Tribal University. This university, with a budget of Rs 889 crore, will be located in Mulugu 

district. 

➢ US-based multinational technology company "Corning" has announced plans to set up a $113m 

Gorilla Glass manufacturing facility in the Indian state of Telangana. 

➢ Telangana has launched India’s first Agricultural Data Exchange (ADeX) and Agriculture Data 

Management Framework (ADMF). 

➢ Telangana achieves 100% coverage of PMJDY. 

➢ Telangana govt launches first of its kind State Robotics Framework. 

➢ Telangana Chief Minister K. Chandrasekhar Rao laid the foundation for the Hare Krishna Heritage 

Tower in Hyderabad. The 400 feet tall structure will be constructed on six acres of land in Narsingi at 

a cost of Rs 200 crore. 

➢ The two-day 'Food Conclave-2023' will be organized on April 28 and 29 in Hyderabad, Telangana. 

➢ Telangana Chief Minister K Chandrasekhar Rao recently unveiled a 125-feet tall bronze statue of BR 

Ambedkar in Hyderabad. 
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Q.2. ‘Global Drought Snapshot’ report which was recently in news is published by   

 A) UN Convention to Combat Desertification 

 B) The Convention on Biological Diversity 

 C) The United Nations Framework Convention on Climate Change 

 D) The United Nations Environment Programme 

  Answer : B    .   

✓ According to the report, ‘Global Drought Snapshot,’ launched by the UN Convention to Combat 

Desertification (UNCCD) at the outset of COP28 climate talks in the UAE, mentioned that drought causes 

more economic loss and affects more sectors of societies. 

✓ Key points of the report: 

➢ World Economic Forum (WEF) has chosen Hyderabad to set up its Center for the Fourth Industrial 

Revolution focused on healthcare and life sciences. 

➢ Hyderabad to become India’s first city with 100% sewerage facilities by May 2023. 

➢ IAS 'Shanti Kumari' becomes first woman Chief Secretary of Telangana. 

➢ National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) signed a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with 

the Nagarjunasagar-Srisailam Tiger Reserve in Andhra Pradesh and Telangana. 

➢ The G20 Second Digital Economy Working Group meeting began on April 17 in Hyderabad. 

➢ Prime Minister Narendra Modi, on the occasion of Pongal on 15 January, virtually flagged off the 

Vande Bharata Express train connecting Secunderabad with Vishakhapatnam. 

➢ Pradhan Mantri Jan Dhan Yojana (PMJDY) 

➢ Pradhan Mantri Jan Dhan Yojana (PMJDY) is a nation-wide financial inclusion program of 

Government of India.  

➢ It was announced by the Prime Minister of India Shri Narendra Modi on 15 August 2014. 

➢ Slogan Mera Khatha, Bhagya Vidhatha (“My account brings me good fortune”) 

➢ Age of Eligible Beneficiaries 18-65 Years 

➢ Overdraft facility up to Rs.10000 after satisfactory operation of the account for 6 months 

➢ Account holder will get RuPay Debit card with inbuilt accident insurance cover of Rs 2 lakh. 

➢ Life insurance cover of Rs 30,000 
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✓ Agriculture and forests 

✓ 70% cereal crops were damaged by drought in the Mediterranean, 2016–2018. 

✓ 33% loss of grazing land in South Africa due to drought 

✓ Five consecutive rainfall season failures in the Horn of Africa, caused the region’s worst drought in 40 years, 

contributing to reduced agricultural productivity, food insecurity and high food prices. 

✓ Africa’s drought-related economic losses in the past 50 years at $70 billion. 

✓ Water conditions 

✓ 75% reduction of cargo capacity of some vessels on the Rhine due to low river levels in 2022, leading to 

severe delays in shipping arrivals and departures 

✓ 5 million people in southern China affected by record-low water levels in the Yangtze River due to drought 

and prolonged heat 

✓ Social dimensions 

✓ 85% of people affected by droughts live in low-or middle-income countries. 

✓ 2 million people in the Central American Dry Corridor needing food aid after five years of drought, 

heatwaves and unpredictable rainfall. 

✓ Key facts about the UN Convention to Combat Desertification (UNCCD) 

✓ It is one of three Conventions originated at the 1992 Earth Summit in Rio de Janeiro. (The other two address 

climate change (UNFCCC) and biodiversity (UN CBD). 

✓ It is the only legally binding framework set up to address desertification and the effects of drought. 

✓ There are 197 Parties to the Convention, including 196 country Parties and the European Union. 

Q.3. Which institution releases ‘Composite Water Management Index’ in India? 

 A) Jal Shakti Ministry B) NITI Aayog 

 C) WAPCOS D) DPIIT 

  Answer : B   .   

✓ NITI Aayog has been publishing the Composite Water Management Index (CWMI) since 2018.  

✓ So far two editions CWMI (June 2018) and CWMI 2.0 (August 2019) have been published. 

✓ Subsequent edition of CWMI was prepared in August 2022 with delay due to the nationwide Covid-19 

situation.  

✓ NITI Aayog will come up with a combined report from the third to sixth edition of the Composite Water 

Management Index 
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NITI AAYOG IN NEWS 2023 
➢ India is estimated to be a $30 trillion developed economy by 2047, preliminary results from the 

Centre's vision document - The Vision India@2047,which is being prepared by Niti Aayog. 

➢ NITI Aayog convened a two-day G20 conference on the Green and Sustainable Growth Agenda for 

the Global Economy in New Delhi. 

➢ The NITI Aayog has published the second edition of the Multidimensional Poverty Index titled 

‘National Multidimensional Poverty Index: A progress of Review 2023’. 

➢ About 135.5 million (13.5 crore) persons have exited poverty between 2015-16 and 2019-21. 

➢ Nearly 3.43 crore people escaped poverty in Uttar Pradesh, registering the largest decline among the 

36 States and Union Territories. 

➢ NITI Aayog released the Techno-Commercial Readiness and Market Maturity Matrix (TCRM 

Matrix) framework for promoting innovation and entrepreneurship in India . 

➢ NITI Aayog has recently released the Export Preparedness Index 2022.  

➢ This time Tamil Nadu has achieved the top rank by leaving behind Maharashtra and Gujarat.  

➢ Small Industries Development Bank of India (SIDBI) launched the Electric Vehicle Operations and 

Lending for Vibrant Ecosystem (EVOLVE) mission. 

➢ The mission has been launched in collaboration with NITI Aayog, World Bank, Korean-World Bank 

and Korean Economic Development Cooperation Fund (EDCF). 

➢ NITI Aayog, United Nations join hands to accelerate sustainable development in India. 

➢ PM Modi chairs the 8th meeting of the NITI Aayog Governing Council held at the New Convention 

Center at Pragati Maidan, New Delhi. 

➢ The meeting is focused on the theme of "Growth India @ 2047: Role of Team India". 

➢ BVR Subrahmanyam was appointed as the new Chief Executive Officer of Niti Aayog. 

➢ The government has monetised assets worth ₹26,000 crore during FY23 against the target of ₹1.6 lakh 

crore for the current fiscal : NITI Aayog. 

➢ NITI Aayog, the Indian government’s policy think-tank, recently released a report titled “Promoting 

Millets in Diets: Best Practices across States/UTs of India.” . 

➢ Atal Innovation Mission (AIM), an initiative by NITI Aayog, has launched three new resources aimed 

at fostering innovation and creativity among India’s youth. 

➢ NITI Aayog ( National Institution for Transforming India) 
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Q.4. Pradhan Mantri Garib Kalyan Anna Yojana (PMGKAY) has been extended till which year recently? 

 A) 2025 B) 2028 

 C) 2030 D) 2032 

  Answer : B   .   

✓ The government has approved a five-year extension of the Pradhan Mantri Garib Kalyan Anna Yojana 

(PMGKAY), its flagship free foodgrain scheme for the poor, beyond December 2023.  

✓ Launched in 2020 to provide relief during the COVID-19 crisis, the PMGKAY supplies 5 kgs of free ration 

monthly to over 800 million beneficiaries covered under the National Food Security Act.  

✓ The scheme will now continue till 2028 at an estimated expenditure of Rs 1.18 lakh crore annually. 

Q.5. Which ministry has launched the Geographic Information System (GIS) application “Gram 

Manchitra”? 

 A) Ministry of Cooperation B) Ministry of Panchayati Raj 

 C) Ministry of Corporate Affairs D) Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare 

  Answer : B   .   

✓ Recently, the Union Minister of State for Panchayati Raj informed the Lok Sabha about the Gram 

Manchitra application. 

✓ About the Gram Manchitra application: 

✓ In order to encourage the Spatial Planning by the Gram Panchayat, Ministry of Panchayati Raj had 

launched the Geographic Information System (GIS) application “Gram Manchitra.” 

✓ This application facilitates and supports Gram Panchayats to perform planning at Gram Panchayat level 

using geo-spatial technology. 

➢ Founded : 1st January 2015 

➢ Preceding : Planning Commission ( 15th March 1950) 

➢ Headquarters : New Delhi 

➢ Chairperson : Narendra Modi 

➢ Vice Chairperson : Suman K Bery 

➢ CEO : BVR Subrahmanyam 

➢ NITI Aayog comes under the Ministry of Commerce and Industry 
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✓ It provides a single/ unified Geo-Spatial platform to better visualise the various developmental works to be 

taken up across the different sectors and provide a decision support system for the Gram Panchayat 

Development Plan (GPDP). 

✓ Further, Ministry has launched mActionSoft, a mobile based solution to help in capturing photos with Geo-

Tags (i.e. GPS Coordinates) for the works which have assets as an output. 

✓ Geo-tagging of the assets is done in all three stages viz. (i) before the start of the work, (ii) during the work 

and (iii) on completion of work.  

✓ This would provide a repository of information on all works and assets related to natural resource 

management, water harvesting, drought proofing, sanitation, agriculture, check dams and irrigation 

channels etc. 

✓ Assets geo-tagged using the m-ActionSoft application is available on Gram Manchitra, enhancing the 

visualisation of various developmental works in the Gram Panchayats. 

✓ The assets created under the finance commission funds are geotagged with the photographs of assets by the 

Panchayats. 

✓ It will help Gram Panchayat officials develop realistic and achievable development plans 

Q.6. The world’s largest and most advanced nuclear fusion reactor ‘JT-60SA’ inaugurated in which 

country? 

 A) China B) India 

 C) Japan D) United States 

  Answer : C   .   

✓ World’s biggest experimental nuclear fusion reactor JT-60SA inaugurated in Japan. 

✓ JT-60SA is a joint initiative between the European Union and Japan 

✓ The experimental nuclear fusion reactor is quite a new technology. However, some say that it is the answer 

to humanity’s future energy needs by establishing nuclear fusion as a clean energy source. 

✓ Notably, fusion differs from fission, the technique currently used in nuclear power plants. The process 

includes fusing two atomic nuclei instead of splitting one. 

✓ The JT-60SA reactor is a six-storey-high machine, which is kept in a hangar in Naka north of Tokyo. It 

comprises a doughnut-shaped “tokamak” vessel set to contain swirling plasma heated up to 200 million 

degrees Celsius. 
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Q.7. Who has been appointed as Vice Chief of Naval Staff? 

 A) Dinesh Tripathi B) Neera Tanden 

 C) Kiran Ahuja D) Vinay Reddy 

  Answer : A   .   

✓ The Government of India has appointed Vice Admiral Dinesh K Tripathi as the new Vice Chief of Naval 

Staff. 

✓ Currently, at the helm of the Indian Navy’s Western Command headquartered in Mumbai, Vice Admiral 

Tripathi is set to assume his new responsibilities on January 4, 2024. 

✓ The present Vice Chief of Navy, Vice Admiral SJ Singh, will be stepping into the role of the new Western 

Naval Commander. 

✓ Vice Admiral Tripathi has served in various prestigious roles, including Chief of Personnel at the Integrated 

Headquarters of the Ministry of Defence (Navy). 

✓ Chiefs of Indian Services 

✓ Chief of Defense Staff: Lt. Gen. Anil Chauhan (Retd.). 

✓ Army: General Manoj Pandey 

✓ Navy: Admiral Radhakrishnan Hari Kumar. 

✓ Air Force: Air Marshal VR Chowdhary. 

✓ Air Marshal Amanpreet Singh has been appointed as the new Vice Chief of the Air Staff. 

✓ Lt. Gen. M.V. Suchindra Kumar took over as Vice Chief of the Army Staff. 

✓ Vice Admiral Dinesh K Tripathi took over as the new Vice Chief of Naval Staff. 

✓ Air Marshal Ashutosh Dixit has been appointed as the new Deputy Chief of Air Staff. 

✓ CDS is a four-star General 

Q.8. Who has been appointed as a member of the Board of Directors of the International Development 

Finance Corporation (IDFC board) by US president Joe Biden? 

 A) Deven Parekh B) Ashish Jha 

 C) Sonia Aggarwal D) Chiraag Bains 

  Answer : A    .   
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✓ President Joe Biden has nominated prominent Indian-American global venture capitalist Deven Parekh as 

a member of the Board of Directors of the International Development Finance Corporation, a development 

finance institution and agency of the US government. 

✓ Parekh is the managing director at software investment firm Insight Partners. His nomination will be for a 

period of three years. 

✓ By statute, the US International Development Finance Corporation (DFC) Board of Directors includes four 

members recommended to the President from Senate and House leadership. 

✓ In 2020, Parekh was nominated to the Board of Directors of the DFC by then-President Donald Trump. 

✓ Parekh also served on the Overseas Private Investment Corporation board from 2016 to 2018 and was a 

member of the United States Export-Import Bank advisory board from 2010 to 2012 

Q.9. Who is the author of the novel titled ‘Zeba: An Accidental Superhero’? 

 A) Katrina Kaif B) Huma Qureshi 

 C) Deepika Padukone D) Alia Bhatt 

  Answer : B    .   

✓ Popular Bollywood actor Huma Qureshi has now turned author with her debut novel titled ‘Zeba: An 

Accidental Superhero’. 

✓ Set in a fantasy land with its own geo- and socio-political spin, she launched her book at the 12th edition of 

the Bangalore Literature Festival (BLF). 

✓ The book is a fantasy fiction novel set very specifically between 1992 and 2019. It talks about a make-believe 

kingdom and an evil king and how this girl, Zeba, who has these superpowers, manages to defeat him.” 

Q.10. ‘Global Cooling Watch 2023’ report is released by which one of the following 

institutions/organizations? 

 A) United Nations Framework Convention on Climate Change (UNFCCC) 

 B) United Nations Environment Programme (UNEP) 

 C) Intergovernmental Panel on Climate Change (IPCC) 

 D) World Meteorological Organization (WMO) 

  Answer : B    .   

✓ United Nations Environment Programme (UNEP) releases Global Cooling Watch 2023 report. 

http://www.aparchitexamwarriors.com/
https://t.me/joinchat/AAAAAE8dn2HB6sDtwXmGFg
https://m.facebook.com/story.php?story_fbid=114372970613721&substory_index=0&id=103828281668190
https://www.instagram.com/aparchitexamwarriors/
https://imojo.in/1a0kyas


 

Follow us: Official Site, Telegram, Facebook, Instagram, Instamojo      17 

 

✓ The report demonstrates the potential and the pathways to achieve near zero emissions from cooling. 

✓ Cooling acts as a double burden on climate change by raising the demand for power at one end and inducing 

Global warming due to the release of refrigerant gases in cooling equipment. 

✓ Emissions from cooling are predicted to account for more than 10 per cent of global emissions in 2050 

✓ 82% of global cooling-related GHG emissions came from G20 countries, in 2022 Under the current 

approach to cooling, the installed capacity of cooling equipment globally will triple between now and 2050 

✓ A phase-down of climate-warming hydrofluorocarbon (HFC) refrigerants at a faster rate than is required 

under the Kigali Amendment to the Montreal Protocol. 

✓ Global Cooling Pledge issued with the COP28 provides a real opportunity to act. 

Q.11. Who inaugurated the Uttarakhand Global Investors Summit? 

 A) Narendra Modi B) Pushkar Singh Dhami 

 C) Amit Shah D) Rajnath Singh 

  Answer : A    .   

✓ Prime Minister Narendra Modi inaugurated the two-day Uttarakhand Global Investors Summit at the Forest 

Research Institute, FRI, in Dehradun.  

✓ The main objective of this summit is to establish Uttarakhand as a new center of investment.  

✓ On this occasion, the PM also launched the House of Himalaya brand of women self-help groups of the 

state. 

UTTARAKHAND IN NEWS 2023 
➢ Uttarakhand is on the brink of making history as it prepares to become the first state in India to 

implement the Uniform Civil Code (UCC). 

➢ The 5th edition of the Dehradun Literature Festival (DDLF) was announced during a press 

conference.  

➢ Uttarakhand Chief Minister Pushkar Singh Dhami inaugurated the ‘Rozgar Prayag Portal’. 

➢ Uttarakhand government has signed a memorandum of understanding worth ₹2,000 crore with global 

ropeway construction firm Poma Group in London. 

➢ Uttarakhand govt approved state’s first service sector policy. 

➢ Harela Festival 2023 begins in Uttarakhand. 

➢ Uttarakhand has become India’s first state to launch the Resham Keet Bima scheme for sericulturists. 
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Q.12. Whose statue was recently unveiled in 'Jaipur Wax Museum'? 

 A) Dr. B.R. Ambedkar B) Lata Mangeshkar 

 C) Narendra Modi D) Sachin Tendulkar 

  Answer : A    .   

✓ The chief architect of the Indian Constitution, Dr. B.R. Ambedkar's statue was unveiled at the Jaipur Wax 

Museum, Nahargarh Fort.  

✓ The height of this wax statue is 5 feet 11 inches and weight is 38 kilograms.  

✓ This museum was established in 2016 with the cooperation of the Department of Archeology and Museums 

of the Government of Rajasthan. 

➢ Uttarakhand tableau which showcased the state’s wildlife and religious sites at the 74th Republic Day 

parade has won the top prize. 

➢ India’s First Green Solar Panel Factory to Build by Luminous in Uttarakhand. 

➢ Uttarakhand awarded for adventure tourism & all round development of tourism. 

➢ Uttarakhand Chief Minister launches Lakhpati Didi Yojana. 

➢ The Uttarakhand High Court will be shifted from Nainital to Haldwani. 

➢ Uttarakhand Plans Genetic Enhancement of Its Indigenous Badri Cow. 

➢ Uttarakhand Government appoints Prasoon Joshi as its Brand Ambassador. 

➢ Uttarakhand Gaurav Samman: NSA Ajit Doval and late CDS Gen Rawat to receive award. 

➢ Uttarakhand CM Launched SBI Foundation and HESCO’s Project for Chamoli. 

➢ Uttarakhand Foundation Day is observed on November 9 every year. 

➢ Uttarakhand Governor Approved 30% Women’s Reservation Bill. 

➢ PM Modi has inaugurated connectivity projects worth 3,400 crores in Mana village of Chamoli district 

of Uttarakhand. 

➢ Uttarakhand recently received the first prize in two categories - the best adventure tourism destination 

and all-round development of tourism - from the Union tourism ministry. 

➢ India's first commercial space observatory will be set up in the Garhwal division of Uttarakhand. 

➢ Uttarakhand Chief Minister Pushkar Singh Dhami has launched the “Mukhyamantri Udyaman 

Khiladi Unnayan Yojana” on the occasion of National Sports Day. 

➢ Uttarakhand education department launched an e-governance portal “Samarth”. 
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Q.13. Which Union Minister has been given additional charge of the Agriculture Ministry by President 

Draupadi Murmu? 

 A) Renuka Singh Saruta B) Arjun Munda 

 C) Rajiv Chandrashekhar D) Shobha Karandlaje 

  Answer : B    .   

✓ After the assembly elections, President Draupadi Murmu has accepted the resignations of Union ministers 

Narendra Singh Tomar, Prahlad Singh Patel and Renuka Singh Saruta.  

✓ Union Tribal Affairs Minister Arjun Munda has been given additional charge of Agriculture Ministry.  

✓ Whereas Union Minister Rajiv Chandrashekhar has been given additional charge of Jal Shakti Ministry as 

Minister of State. 

Q.14. Who has taken oath as the new Chief Minister of Mizoram? 

 A) Vanlalruata B) Lalduhoma 

 C) Zoramthanga D) Kambhampati Hari Babu 

  Answer : B    .   

✓ Zoram People's Movement (ZPM) leader Lalduhoma took oath as the Chief Minister of Mizoram.  

✓ Party leader Vanlalruata also took oath as a cabinet minister at the Raj Bhavan.  

✓ Mizo National Front leader and outgoing Chief Minister Zoramthanga was also present on the occasion. 

Lalduhoma has taken oath as the sixth Chief Minister of the state 

Q.15. Which country has framed ‘One Province, One Policy’ plan to handle financial risk? 

 A) India B) China 

 C) USA D) UK 

  Answer : B    .   

✓ China’s regulator wants provinces to come up with their own plans to handle financial risks, according to a 

report. 

✓ ‘One Province, One Policy’ comes after officials previously committed to establishing a mechanism to tackle 

local debt issues.  

✓ China has struggled for traction this year as a bounce-back from restrictive Covid Zero policies proved to be 

softer than expected and a property crisis dragged on 

http://www.aparchitexamwarriors.com/
https://t.me/joinchat/AAAAAE8dn2HB6sDtwXmGFg
https://m.facebook.com/story.php?story_fbid=114372970613721&substory_index=0&id=103828281668190
https://www.instagram.com/aparchitexamwarriors/
https://imojo.in/1a0kyas


 

Follow us: Official Site, Telegram, Facebook, Instagram, Instamojo      20 

 

Q.16. National Crime Records Bureau (NCRB) functions under which Union Ministry? 

 A) Ministry of Home Affairs 

 B) Ministry of Women and Child Development 

 C) Ministry of Health and Family Welfare 

 D) Ministry of Justice 

  Answer : A    .   

✓ A total of 4,45,256 cases of crime against women were registered across India in 2022, up from 4,28,278 in 

2021 and 3,71,503 in 2020.  

✓ The rate of crime against women per lakh population stood at 66.4 while the charge sheeting in such cases 

was logged at 75.8, showed the data in the annual crime report of the National Crime Records Bureau 

(NCRB). 

✓ NCRB functions under the Union Ministry of Home Affairs.  

✓ The majority of crimes against women under the Indian Penal Code were of cruelty by husband or his 

relatives (31.4 per cent) followed by kidnapping and abduction of women (19.2 per cent).  

✓ Delhi registered the highest rate of crime against women in the country at 144.4, while the country’s average 

rate was 66.4.  

Uttar Pradesh (65,743) registered the maximum FIRs in cases of crime against women in 2022 

Q.17. The names of tropical cyclones in the Bay of Bengal and the Arabian Sea are chosen from:_? 

 A) Suggestion of various countries B) Suggestion of UNESCO 

 C) Suggestion of UNEP D) Suggestion of UNFCCC 

  Answer : A    .   

✓ On December 5, Cyclone Michaung made landfall over Nellore in Andhra Pradesh as a super-cyclonic 

storm.  

✓ A day earlier, the weather system had produced 150-200 mm of rain in north Tamil Nadu. 

✓ In 2000, a panel of the World Meteorological Organisation with members of the UN Economic and Social 

Commission prepared the list of names of tropical cyclones in the Bay of Bengal and the Arabian Sea, to be 

given from the September 2004 season.  
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✓ The name of each cyclone is picked from this list and cycles through each country’s suggestion. After 

Michaung (by Myanmar), the next five cyclones will be called ‘Remal’ (Oman), ‘Asna’ (Pakistan), ‘Dana’ 

(Qatar), ‘Fengal’ (Saudi Arabia), and ‘Shakhti’ (Sri Lanka). 

Q.18. Which country recently decided to deploy Shadow R1 drones as surveillance aircrafts over Israel and 

Gaza? 

 A) US B) UK 

 C) France D) Russia 

  Answer : B    .   

✓ The UK will deploy surveillance aircraft over Israel and Gaza to locate over 130 people still held hostage by 

Hamas since its October attack on Israel.  

✓ At least 5 missing British nationals are feared captive amid rescued hostages.  

✓ The unarmed Shadow R1 drones conduct intelligence gathering for UK forces.  

✓ While the offensive has resumed after a temporary Gaza truce, the reconnaissance flights starting soon will 

solely focus on hostage recovery without any combat role.  

✓ The visuals and data obtained on captives’ whereabouts will be shared with Israeli authorities coordinating 

rescue operations.  

✓ The UK move follows similar US aerial scanning assistance to pinpoint Hamas hostage locations through 

unarmed drones 

Q.19. Firozabad Municipal Corporation in Uttar Pradesh has approved the proposal to rename Firozabad 

as _. 

 A) Shahjahanpur Nagar B) Aligarh Nagar 

 C) Bareilly Nagar  D) Chandra Nagar 

  Answer : D    .   

✓ Firozabad Municipal Corporation in Uttar Pradesh has approved the proposal to rename Firozabad as 

Chandra Nagar. 

✓ Firozabad is famous for the construction of bangles. It is located 40 kilometres from Agra and 250 km from 

the capital city on the east side. Uttar Pradesh’s capital Lucknow is about 250 km east from here. Two towns 

come under Tundla and Shikohabad under the Firozabad district. 
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✓ Earlier the Indian Railways in October announced the renaming of three railway stations -Pratapgarh, Antu 

and Bishnathganj — in the Pratapgarh district of Uttar Pradesh. 

✓ Railways informed that the Pratapgarh station was renamed as ‘Maa Belha Devi DhamPratapgarh 

Junction’, Antu as Maa Chandika Devi Dham Antu, and Bishnathganj as ‘Shanidev Dham Bishnathganj’. 

✓ Varanasi’s Manduadih Rail Station has also been renamed as Banaras. 

✓ Uttar Pradesh government also renamed the Jhansi railway station as Veeranagana Laxmi Bai railway 

station. 

✓ Previously, the state government had renamed Mughalsarai and Allahabad railway stations as Pandit Deen 

Dayal Upadhyay Junction and Prayagraj Junction stations respectively. 

Q.20. According to the National Crime Records Bureau (NCRB) report, which city declared safest in India 

for 3rd consecutive year? 

 A) Delhi  B) Bengaluru  

 C) Kolkata D) Hyderabad 

  Answer : C    .   

✓ Kolkata emerged as the safest city in India for the third consecutive year, recording the least number of 

cognisable offences per lakh population among metropolises, according to the report published by the 

National Crime Records Bureau (NCRB). 

✓ The eastern metropolis, which reported 86.5 cases of cognisable offences per lakh people in 2022, was 

followed by Pune (280.7) and Hyderabad (299.2). 

✓ Cognisable crimes are those for which cases are registered under sections of the Indian Penal Code (IPC) 

and SLL (Special and Local Laws). 

✓ According to the NCRB report, Kolkata had registered 103.4 cases of cognisable crimes per lakh people in 

2021, which dropped to 86.5 this year. In 2020, the count was 129.5. 

✓ In 2021, Pune and Hyderabad had reported 256.8 and 259.9 cognisable offences per lakh population, 

respectively. 

✓ The rankings were issued after comparison among 19 cities with over 20 lakh population. 

✓ Kolkata, however, recorded an increase in crimes against women as the number of cases rose from 1,783 in 

2021 to 1,890 in 2022. 
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Q.21. India has extended a $250 million Line of Credit for modernisation of agriculture for which country? 

 A) Ethiopia  B) Kenya 

 C) Egypt D) Tanzania 

  Answer : B    .   

✓ India has extended a $250 million Line of Credit for modernization of agriculture in Kenya. 

✓ Under this initiative, both sides will carry out joint military exercises and will collaborate on counter-terror 

projects. 

✓ Government of India has undertaken to encourage Indian companies to invest in the Kenyan agri sector 

inclusive of “equipment and technology”. 

✓ Both sides noted that enhancing bilateral agricultural cooperation would increase bilateral trade and 

contribute to food security in Kenya,” the Joint Statement declared. 

✓ The two sides also agreed to cooperate in cyber security, anti-money laundering, small arms and light 

weapons, drugs and human trafficking. 

Q.22. The UN International Anti-Corruption Day is observed on which day? 

 A) 6 December B) 8 December 

 C) 7 December D) 9 December 

  Answer : D    .   

✓ International Anti-Corruption Day is observed annually on 9 December to raise public awareness for anti-

corruption. 

✓ The day is observed since the passage of the United Nations Convention Against Corruption on 31 October 

2003. 

Q.23. International Day of Commemoration and Dignity of the Victims of the Crime of Genocide and of 

the Prevention of this Crime is marked annually on ___ 

 A) 6th December B) 7th December 

 C) 8th December D) 9th December 

  Answer : D    .   

✓ The International Day of Commemoration and Dignity of the Victims of the Crime of Genocide and of the 

Prevention of this Crime is observed annually on December 9. 
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✓ It was established by the United Nations General Assembly in September 2015, to commemorate the 

anniversary of the adoption of the 1948 Convention on the Prevention and Punishment of the Crime of 

Genocide (the “Genocide Convention”). 

 

 

 

Q.1. For which of the following bank type it is not mandatory to exchange mutilated and defective 

banknotes? 

 A) Public Sector Bank B) Private Sector Bank 

 C) Regional Rural Bank D) Small Finance Bank 

  Answer : D   .     

Q.2. Central Repository of Information on Large Credits (CRILC) has been constituted by? 

 A) SEBI B) ICRA 

 C) RBI D) Ministry of Finance 

  Answer : C    . 

Q.3. Who authorizes an entity to commence or operate a payment system in India? 

 A) NPCI B) RBI 

 C) Ministry of Finance D) SEBI 

  Answer : B   .   

Q.4. What is the limit for Farm Credit – to Individual farmers that can qualify for Priority Sector lending? 

 A) Rs 10 lakhs B) Rs 25 lakhs 

 C) Rs 50 lakhs D) Rs 75 lakhs 

  Answer : C    .   

Q.5. ____ are fixed income securities whose proceeds are used to finance new or existing eligible green 

projects. 

 A) Green bonds B) Masala bonds 

 C) ECB D) Agricultural bonds 

  Answer : A   .   
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Q.6. The Special Drawing Rights (SDRs) has been introduced by? 

 A) World Bank B) IMF 

 C) ADB D) BRICS Bank 

  Answer : B   .   

Q.7. Who is the chairperson of GST council? 

 A) Governor of RBI B) Prime Minister of India 

 C) Union Finance Minister D) Minister of State (Finance and Corporate Affairs) 

  Answer : C   . 

Q.8. How many digits are there in the Goods and Services Tax Identification Number (GSTIN)? 

 A) 10 B) 12 

 C) 15 D) 16 

  Answer : C   .  

Q.9. “Handbook of Statistics on the Indian Economy” is published annually by? 

 A) Ministry of Finance 

 B) CARE Ratings 

 C) Reserve Bank of India 

 D) SEBI 

  Answer : C   . 

Q.10. ____ is the value of a country’s currency in terms of a foreign currency. 

 A) Forex Market B) Coupons 

 C) Dated Securities D) Exchange Rate 

  Answer : D   . 
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